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Classification

Title

Marks affected

Letter or No.
1

109

Leaflet — Section
102

17
18
122
206

207
208

210

21
302
350

Man Hours

Remarks

PKI

RPO

Intro. packing cases for
JP120 and JP121 jet pipes and
heat shields

PK3

B/0
B/3

Increased area observation
window for the Avon engine
reuseable bag

Pt 1-New prod. bags with
large area window;

Pt 2-New prod. bags with
existing area window;

Pt 3-Salvage of bags to Pt 1
standard

Pt 1&2-B/0
Pt 3-B/3

PK4

RPO

Intro. engine transit stand
common to all current Avon
engines and ECU's

L
PK9

B/0

Intro. new front pick-up link
- Avon universal transportation
stand

PKTP

c/3

Tntro. vertical pick-up links
for engine front suspension =
Avon universal transportation
stand

Exist serv.
parts to be
modified
Conc. Mod
PK19

PKI1B

RPO

Intro. transportation case for
JP122 jet pipe

PK1

c/3

Reduced length coach bolts
for securing the engine
transit stand

PK1

RPO

Intro. transportation casefor
JP110 jet pipe .

PK1

B/0

Improved securing straps - MO§
designed 'Canberra' jet pipe
packing case

No leaflet
required

PK1

c/3

Intro. longer bolts for
retaining the front fork
plates - Engine transit stand

PK2p

D/4

Improved reuseable Avon
engine bag

c/3
D/4

Modification of front supportr
bracket - Avon transit stand

Mk 208-C/3
Others-D/4
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Marks affected

— Section

Letter or No.
1

Mod.

Title Remarks

18
122
Man Hours

Classification
21

102
109
17

(e}
o
N

207
208

210
302
350

Leaflet

Modification of JP124 and Exist cases
JP125 jet pipe transit cases * to be
to accommodate jet pipes with modified

screwjack nozzle No leaflet
required

~

PK32

PK61 RPO Intro. of rig test schedule to
DIS 656 for Avon engine * * |x |*x |« |* |* *
transit stands

PK88 B/A Intro. jet pipe case to Exist serv.
accommodate jet pipes * parts to be
embodying Mod JP180 (Overboard modified

vented heat shield) No leaflet
required

PK112 n/0 Intro. basic transit stand No leaflet
featuring simplified lateral * LB B b * |* * | * required

ad justment for engine front
mounting )

PK133 B/2 Intro. star washer locking to
the front suspension link pins * x| x |*x |* |* x| =
at the port and starboard
positions

PK135 RPO Intro. various current jet
pipe types and deletion of * *
non-current jet pipe types
to and from DIS 655

PKI136 RPO Intro. various current engine
types and deletion of * * *
non-current engine types to.
and from DIS 656

PK139 RPO Intro of current engine and
ECU types, together with assoc * +| +
equip, and deletion of
non-current ECU's to and from
DIS 656

PK140 RPO Jet pipe transportation case b
CP 1181 deleted in favour of | * *
CP 4954

PK145 RPO Intro. of Avon Jet Pipe Types
130, 131 and 132 together with *
associated equipment to DIS
655
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