## RESTRICTED

AP 102C-1500-13

Section 4

**PACKAGING** 

The Modifications listed in this Section have been classified as shown up to Jan.74

MODIFICATION LISTS ARE ISSUED FOR INFORMATION ONLY

AND DO NOT CONSTITUTE

AUTHORITY FOR DEMANDING MODIFICATION KITS

Sect.4

	•	7	7	
	۰	۰	,	
	į			
	7			į
			,	
j			1	
	Š			
	5	1		
	9			

	ion	Title	Marks affected													urs		
Mod. No.	Classification		Leaflet - Section Letter or No.	-	102	109	117	118	122	206	207	208	210	211	302	350	Man Hours	Remarks
PK1	RPO	Intro. packing cases for JP120 and JP121 jet pipes and heat shields		_			*	*					de			-		
РКЗ	B/0 B/3	Increased area observation window for the Avon engine reuseable bag Pt 1-New prod. bags with large area window; Pt 2-New prod. bags with		*		*	*	*										Pt 1&2-B/0 Pt 3-B/3
		existing area window; Pt 3-Salvage of bags to Pt 1 standard		_	-			_										
PK4	RPO	Intro. engine transit stand common to all current Avon engines and ECU's		*		*	*	*		*		*						
PK9	В/0	Intro. new front pick-up link - Avon universal transportation stand		*		*	*	*		*		*						
PRID	C/3	Intro. vertical pick-up links for engine front suspension - Avon universal transportation stand		*		*	*	*		*		*						Exist serve parts to be modified Conc. Mod PK19
PK13	RPO	Intro. transportation case for JP122 jet pipe					-					*						
PK14	C/3	Reduced length coach bolts for securing the engine transit stand		*		*	*	*		*		*						
PK17	RPO	Intro. transportation case for JP110 jet pipe								*								
PK18	В/0	Improved securing straps - MOS designed *Canberra* jet pipe packing case				*												No leaflet required
PK19	C/3	Intro. longer bolts for retaining the front fork plates - Engine transit stand		*		*	*	*		*		*	-					
РК20	D/4	Improved reuseable Avon engine bag			-		*	*		*		*						
РК26	C/3 D/4	Modification of front support bracket - Avon transit stand	<del> </del>			*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*					Mk 208-C/3 Others-D/4

Mod. No.	Classification	Title	Section No.	Marks affected													ours	5
			Leaflet - Section Letter or No.	1	102	109	117	118	122	206	207	208	210	211	302	350	Man Hours	Remarks
PK32	C/4	Modification of JP124 and JP125 jet pipe transit cases to accommodate jet pipes with screwjack nozzle											*					Exist case to be modified No leaflet required
PK61	RPO	Intro. of rig test schedule to DIS 656 for Avon engine transit stands		*		*	*	*	*	*	*	*						
рк88	B/4	Intro. jet pipe case to accommodate jet pipes embodying Mod JP180 (Overboard vented heat shield)											*					Exist ser parts to modified No leafle required
PK112	D/0	Intro. basic transit stand featuring simplified lateral adjustment for engine front mounting		*		*	*	*		*	*	*	*					No leafle required
PK133	В/2	Intro. star washer locking to the front suspension link pins at the port and starboard positions		*		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*					
PK135	RPO	Intro. various current jet pipe types and deletion of non-current jet pipe types to and from DIS 655		*		*		50										
PK136	RPO	Intro. various current engine types and deletion of non-current engine types to, and from DIS 656		-					*		*		*					
PK139	RPO	Intro of current engine and ECU types, together with assoc equip, and deletion of non-current ECU*s to and from DIS 656	22		*										*	*		
PK140	RPO	Jet pipe transportation case CP 1181 deleted in favour of CP 4954		*		*												
PK145	RPO	Intro. of Avon Jet Pipe Types 130, 131 and 132 together with associated equipment to DIS 655													*			
										-								
		7							-	-								